
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount listed here 
based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants (awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant Agreement with the 
awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

Funding Area: Sacramento River 
IRWM Region: American River Basin Applicant: Regional Water Authority 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Power Inn Road Transmission Main - Calvine Road to 
Geneva Pointe Drive Sacramento County Water Agency Public Utility Water Supply - 

Surface Water 
$735,000 $735,000 

Groundwater Well Recharge Improvement City of Sacramento Public Agency Groundwater 
Recharge 

$1,015,000 $1,015,000 

Well 79 Verner/Panorama - Pumping Station Sacramento Suburban Water District Public Agency Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

$1,015,000 $1,015,000 

New York Groundwater Well Fair Oaks Water District Public Utility Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

$765,000 $765,000 

Highland Avenue Groundwater Production Well Citrus Heights Water District Public Utility Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

$1,015,000 $1,015,000 

Joiner Park Conversion to Reclaimed Water City of Lincoln Public Utility Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

$445,000 $445,000 

American River Basin Stewardship and Citizen Science 
Program Valley Foothill Watersheds Collaborative Non-Profit 

Organization Decision Support Tool $230,000 $230,000 

Regional Grant Management Regional Water Authority Public Agency $135,000 $135,000 

Water Efficiency Decision Support Tool Regional Water Authority Public Agency Decision Support Tool $200,000 $200,000 

Advancing Water Efficiency in the Sacramento Region Regional Water Authority Public Agency Water Conservation $1,185,000 $1,185,000 

Regional Leak Detection and Repair Regional Water Authority Public Agency Water Conservation $1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Totals: $0 $0 $7,740,000 $7,740,000 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0 

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$7,740,000 

 Total Final Award $7,740,000 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation 

IRWM Region: Northern Sacramento Valley Applicant: Butte County Department of Water and Resources Conservation District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Canal Pre-Screen Project 35.2 Orland - Artois Water District Public Agency Reduce Groundwater 
Pumping 

$75,000 $75,000 

Rock and Sand Creek Flood Mitigation Rock Creek Reclamation District Public Agency Flood Management $143,885 $143,885 

Primary Influent Pump Station Sewage Commission-Oroville Region Public Agency Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

$3,776,154 $3,776,154 

Gilsizer North Detention Basin Improvement Project Yuba City Public Agency Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

$611,100 $611,100 

Trash Capture Project in Gilsizer Slough at Lincoln Road Yuba City Public Agency Water Quality - 
Surface Water 

$359,600 $359,600 

Waste Water Treatment Plant Improvement Project Richardson Springs Community Services District Public Agency Water Quality $605,574 $0 

Water System Improvement Youth with a Mission - Springs of Living Water Non-Profit 
Organization Water Quality $645,659 $0 

NSV IRWM Grant Administration Butte County Department of Water and 
Resource Conservation District Public Agency $35,000 $35,000 

Totals: $6,108,087 $0 $143,885 $5,000,739 
  

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0 

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$5,000,739 

 Total Final Award $5,000,739 

IRWM Region: Upper Pit River Watershed Applicant: North Cal-Neva Resource Conservation and Development Council, Inc. 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Upper Pit River Region Wide Grant Administration North Cal-Neva Resource Conservation and 
Development Council, Inc.  

Non-Profit 
Organization 

$75,332 $75,332 

Juniper Acres Infrastructure Improvement Project Modoc RCD Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $58,450 $58,450 
LCWWD1 Fire Hydrant and Water Meter Replacement Lassen County Waterworks District 1 Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $401,653 $401,653 
Burney Water Meter Replacement - Phase 1 Burney Water District Public Agency Operational Efficiency $718,477 $718,477 
Intermountain Fair Infrastructure DAC Project Fall River Conservation District Public Agency Water Supply Reliability $1,570,000 $671,420 $898,580 

Totals: $2,823,912 $1,850,000 $0 $973,912 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,850,000 

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$973,912 

 Total Final Award $2,823,912 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

IRWM Region: Upper Sacramento, McCloud, Lower Pit River     Applicant: City of Mount Shasta 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Wooden Springhouse Removal and Replacement  McCloud Community Services District Public Agency Water Quality $509,950 $509,950   

Oak Street Area Water System Improvements City of Mt Shasta Public Utility Water Conservation $1,100,000 $1,100,000   

Mossbrae Springs Improvements City of Dunsmuir Public Utility Water Supply 
Reliability 

$1,150,000 $240,050  $909,950 

Local Area Groundwater Quality Survey Trout Unlimited Non-Profit 
Organization Decision Support Tool $238,095   $238,095 

      Totals: $2,998,045 $1,850,000 $0 $1,148,045            

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,850,000  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,148,045  

           

        Total Final Award  $2,998,045  
 

 

IRWM Region: Westside Sacramento Applicant: Lake County Special Districts 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

205 Hidden Valley Lake Community Service District 
Water Tank Replacement Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Water Supply  $462,552   $462,552 

206 Hidden Valley Lake Community Service District 
Infiltration & Inflow Mitigation Plan Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Stormwater 

Management 
$375,000   $375,000 

208 Lake County Special Districts (LCSD) Spring Valley 
Reservoir Recovery Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Water Supply  $1,000,000   $1,000,000 

210 Lake County Sanitation LACOSAN Infiltration & 
Inflow Reduction Plan Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Water Quality $1,996,000   $1,996,000 

211 Lake County Special Districts Quail Trail Water Line 
Replacement Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Water Supply 

Reliability 
$550,000   $550,000 

212 Lake County Special Districts Live Oak Water Line 
Replacement Lake County Special Districts Public Agency Water Supply 

Reliability 
$375,000   $375,000 

      Totals: $375,000 $0 $0 $4,758,552 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$4,758,552  

           

        Total Final Award  $4,758,552  



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

IRWM Region: Yuba Applicant: Yuba County Water Agency 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type Primary Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration Yuba County Water Agency Public Agency   $0  $0  

Wheatland Comprehensive Drinking Water Project City of Wheatland Public Agency Water Conservation   $682,347 $682,347 

Water Distribution Improvement Olivehurst Public Utility District Public Utility Water Conservation $1,510,432   $1,510,432 

Water Meter Installation Olivehurst Public Utility District Public Utility Water Conservation $333,700   $333,700 

Improving Flood Protection in the Yuba Region Reclamation District 784 Public Agency Flood Protection $360,593   $360,593 

Wastewater System Upgrade and Energy Efficiency 
Project Linda County Water District Public Utility Operational Efficiency $1,400,000   $1,400,000 

      Totals: $3,604,725 $0 $682,347 $4,287,072 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$4,287,072  

           

        Total Final Award  $4,287,072  
 


